## Agenda Town of Sumner- Town Board Meeting

## Tuesday, May 11, 2021 immediately following the conclusion of the Board of Review Town Hall, 1550 24½ Street, Town of Sumner, Wisconsin

- 1. Call to order
- 2. Verification of proper public notice
- 3. Approval of Agenda by Board
- 4. Reports, Correspondence and Announcements: Treasurer; Clerk; Patrolman; Board Members
- 5. Minutes of April Regular Meeting
- 6. Place Building Permits on file
- 7. \*\*\*Informal Public Comment (5 minute time limit person)
- 8. Special exception request: Brian Claudnic, Parcel 046-3000-15-040; to establish an excavation and construction business on Ag 2 property.
- 9. Approve Assessor Contract for 2021, 2022 and 2023.
- 10. Sykes Family request for additional "Sykes Road" road signs on 12 3/4 Avenue.
- 11. Changes to Plan Commission Ordinance to include residency requirement, Ordinance 2021-03
- 12. Town of Sumner Employee Policy: amend when new employees begin to accumulate vacation and sick time, availablity of WDC as an optional retirement plan.
- 13. Board acceptance of Dave Etlicher's letter of pending retirement and decision whether to extend termination date to 10/21/21.
- 14. Report from Canton Park Committee.
- 15. Approve \$5000 to match initial \$5000 grant from Town of Sumner Community Foundation for Canton park improvements.
- 16. Sell old lawnmower: allow advertisment for bids.
- 17. Progress on Town Line Road agreements: Town of Stanley, Town of Strickland, Town of Doyle.
- 18. Progress on a possible proposal from Barron County Highway Dept to fix the 24<sup>th</sup> Street drainage issue.
- 19. Barron County Waste To Energy manned recycling site decisions.
- 20. Resolution 2021-03 update to alternative claims procedure.
- 21. \*\*\*Informal Public Comment (5minute time limit/person)
- 22. Items intended for future meetings.
- 23. Approval of monthly bills for payment; review bills paid using alternative claims procedure.
- 24. Set Date for next board meeting.
- 25. Adjournment

Discussion and action may occur on any of the above items.

Posted Town Hall, website: townofsumner-wi.com May 6, 2021 Sandra Tomczak, Clerk